DATA SHEET
SILICONDRIVE II USB CF
SSD-CXXXU(I)-4000
OVERVIEW
The SiliconDrive II USB CF is designed to
meet the low power and small size
requirements of embedded systems.
SiliconDrive II technology is engineered

• Capacity to 16GB.
• “DC Characteristics” table.
• “Part Numbering Nomenclature” table.
Added:
• “Projected Operational Life Span.”
Removed:
• "I/O Access Read Timing."
• "I/O Access Write Timing."
4000CU-08DSR May 7, 2008 Updated:
• “Overview.”
• "System Performance" table.
• "System Power Requirements" table.
Removed:
• "Product Capacity Specifications."
• "Impedance."
SSDS07-4000CU-R April 3, 2008 External initial release with internal updates.
SSDS06-4000CU-RP March 20, 2008 Internal updates.
SSDS05-4000CU-RP February 7, 2008 Internal updates.
SSDS04-4000CU-RP August 1, 2007 Internal updates.
SSDS03-4000CU-RP June 26, 2007 Internal updates.
SSDS02-4000CU-RP May 31, 2007 Internal updates.
SSDS01-4000CU-RP May 10, 2007 Internal updates.
SSDS00-4000CU-RP February 27, 2007 Initial internal release.
SILICONSYSTEMS PROPRIETARY
This document and the information contained within it is confidential and proprietary to SiliconSystems, Inc.
All unauthorized use and/or reproduction is prohibited.
4000CU-10DSR PAGE II FEBRUARY 2, 2009

The following table defines the SiliconDrive II USB CF part numbering
scheme.
Table 10:  Part Numbering Nomenclature
SSD- C YYY I T -4000
Part number suffix —
contact your
SiliconSystems’ Sales
Representative
Temperature Range:
• Blank = Commercial
• I = Industrial
Interface: U = USB
Capacity: 01G to 1GB to 16G = 16GB
Form Factor: C = CF
SiliconSystems’ SiliconDrive
SILICONSYSTEMS PROPRIETARY
This document and the information contained within it is confidential and proprietary to SiliconSystems, Inc.
All unauthorized use and/or reproduction is prohibited.
4000CU-10DSR PAGE 7 FEBRUARY 2, 2009
PART NUMBERING SSD-CXXXU(I)-4000 DATA SHEET
PART NUMBERS
The following table lists the SiliconDrive II’s part numbers.
ROHS 6 OF 6 PRODUCT LABELING — PB-FREE IDENTIFICATION LABEL
The Pb-free identification label indicates that the enclosed components/
devices and/or assemblies do not contain any lead (i.e., they are lead-free, as
defined in RoHS directive 2002/95/ED). The above symbol is on all RoHS 6 of
6 compliant product labels, as seen in Figure 2.
SAMPLE LABEL
Figure 2:  Sample Label
Table 11:  Part Numbers
Part Number Capacity
SSD-C16GU(I)-4000 16GB
SSD-C08GU(I)-4000 8GB
SSD-C04GU(I)-4000 4GB
SSD-C02GU(I)-4000 2GB
SSD-C01GU(I)-4000 1GB
Front Label
Standard Back Label with
Lot Code Information
A123/4000
16GB USB
SiliconSystems, Inc. SiliconDrive II
16GB USB
SSD-C16GU(I)-4000
SILICONSYSTEMS PROPRIETARY
This document and the information contained within it is confidential and proprietary to SiliconSystems, Inc.
All unauthorized use and/or reproduction is prohibited.
4000CU-10DSR PAGE 8 FEBRUARY 2, 2009
RELATED DOCUMENTATION SSD-CXXXU(I)-4000 DATA SHEET
RELATED DOCUMENTATION
For more information, visit www.siliconsystems.com or contact your
SiliconSystems Sales Representative.